Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-23-01

02-02-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECO

101603716 LAIDINIO UNLI

	KECO:		01603/16			S
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks:	Please record th	e attach	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
ssion Type		Conv	eyance Type			Jes []
New		(X)	Assignment	()	Security Agreement	′′ ==
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		$\left(\cdot \right)$	License	()	Change of Name	
Document ID#						
		()	Merger	()	Other	
Correction of PTC) Error	ĺ				
Reel # F	rame #			U.S. G	Government	

(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreeme	ent 💆 🚾			
 () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# () Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # () Corrective Document 	() License () Change of Name () Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government As	gencies)			
Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if Name (line 1) SEBASTIAN JÄGER Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 1/10/2001 Execution Date Month Day Year			
	additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) ARTEMIS KAUTSCHUK-UND KUI Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Rothwiese 4 Address (line 2) D-30559	(() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Hannover,					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	•			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
r en	OD OFFICE LICE ONLY				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/29/2001 DTESSEN1 00000088 09768668

40.00 DP 02 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 383 010 253 US

Date of Deposit January 23, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Mary Ann Copas, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0583

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	ohone Number <u>(505</u>	5) 286-3511
Name	Robert W. Becker & Associat	<u>es</u>		
Address (line 1)	11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite I	<u>3</u>		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Tijeras, NM 87059			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conve	ance document	#1
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) 09(76 6	Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Numbe			I numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s))	P	atent Number(s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P et named executing inventor.	ratent Application, enter the	e date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year 1/10/01
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)			
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total numb	per of properties involv	ed. #1
Fee Amount For Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Amount for Properties L Enclosed (X)	isted (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (\$ 40.00
-	for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be ch Deposit Acco	,	# _021653
		Authorizatio	to charge additional fees	: Yes (X) No ()
Statement an	d Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.			
Mary Ann Co		Signature \	Caps	January 23, 2001 Date
	· 	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	— · · ·

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0584

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, (we/l), Sebastian Jäger of Am Rotdorn 15,
D-30657 Hannover, Germany
have invented an improvement in FINGER ROLLER FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINES.
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[x] is being made herewith;
[] was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS, ARTEMIS Kautschuk-und Kunststofftechnik
GmbH & Cie., Rothwiese, , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; D-30559, Hannover, Germany NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to
the said <u>ARTEMIS Kautschuk-und Kunststofftechnik</u> , its assigns and legal GmbH & Cie. representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and
extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, (we/l), <u>Sebastian Jäger</u>
, agree to execute all papers that may be
necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same
to said <u>ARTEMIS Kautschuk-und Kunststofftechnik GmbH</u> , or any assignee
& Cie. acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 10th day of
January 2001 2000x Juliantian Jagur

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0585